MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. 22/23-54: RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING AND HONORING MAY AS JEWISH AMERICAN HERITAGE MONTH

WHEREAS, Jewish Americans have played a significant role in contributing to our Nation, our communities, and our schools in the fields of arts, business, education, entertainment, finance, government, law, medicine, military service, philanthropy, politics, and science; and

WHEREAS, Jewish Americans often face discrimination and adversity, yet for hundreds of years they have fought heroically in battle, pursued peace, and always persevered; and

WHEREAS, this month, we not only celebrate their heritage and express our appreciation for those contributions, but reaffirm our commitment to combating racism and discrimination against Jewish Americans; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mountain View Los Altos High School District Board of Trustees recognizes the month of May as Jewish American Heritage Month and encourages staff, students, and community members to remember, celebrate, and educate about Jewish Americans and the importance of their role in communities across our Nation.

Passed and adopted by the Mountain View Los Altos Board of Trustees by the following vote on May 8, 2023:

Ayes:	
Noes:	
Abstain:	
Absent:	
Dr. Nellie Meyer	
Superintendent	
Mountain View Lo	os Altos High School District